TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418178

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celanese EVA Performance Polymers Inc.		11/30/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celanese EVA Performance Polymers ULC	
Street Address:	1700, 10235 - 101 Street	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5J 3G1	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86916113	EXTRUBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

byates@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Barbara Yates, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97844/969768
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Canada Certificate of Conversion to Celanese EVA Performance Polymers ULC#page1.tif source=Canada Certificate of Conversion to Celanese EVA Performance Polymers ULC#page2.tif source=Canada Certificate of Conversion to Celanese EVA Performance Polymers ULC#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0367

900397001

source=Canada Certificate of Conversion to Celanese EVA Performance Polymers ULC#page4.tif

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT AND REGISTRATION

OF RESTATED ARTICLES

CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS ULC AMENDED ITS ARTICLES ON 2016/11/30.



Name/Structure Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Amendment Date: 2016/11/30

Service Request Number: 26146803 **Corporate Access Number:** 2014107219

Legal Entity Name: CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status: Active

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name: CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS ULC

New French Equivalent Name:

 Nuans Number:
 120109192

 Nuans Date:
 2016/11/30

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

Share Structure: SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

Share Transfers Restrictions: NONE.

Number of Directors:

Min Number Of Directors:3Max Number Of Directors:10Business Restricted To:NONE.

Business Restricted From: NONE.

Other Provisions: SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

BCA Section/Subsection: 173(1)(a)(m.1)

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual Return

File Year	Date Filed
2016	2016/07/08
2015	2015/07/07
2014	2014/07/29

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm	Bar Code	Date Recorded	
			,	- 1

Statutory Declaration	10000901000660359	2008/07/01
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2008/07/01
Director Schedule	ELECTRONIC	2008/07/01
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2008/07/01
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2016/11/30

Registration Authorized By: NORMAN J. SCHINDLER SOLICITOR

SCHEDULE B

- (a) Without limiting the borrowing powers of the corporation as set forth in the Business Corporations Act (Alberta):
- (i) The board of directors may from time to time in such amounts and on such terms as it deems expedient charge, mortgage, hypothecate or pledge all or any of the currently owned or subsequently acquired real or personal, movable or immovable, property of the corporation, including book debts, rights, powers, franchises and undertaking, to secure any debt obligations or any money borrowed, or other debt or liability of the corporation.
- (ii) The board of directors may from time to time delegate to such one or more of the directors and officers of the corporation as may be designated by the board all or any of the powers conferred on the board above to such extent and in such manner as the board shall determine at the time of each such delegation.
- (iii) The liability of each of the shareholders of the Corporation for any liability, act or default of the Corporation is unlimited in extent and joint and several in nature.
- (b) Meetings of the shareholders of the Corporation may be held outside Alberta at either Toronto, Ontario or at Vancouver, British Columbia.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 03/03/2017